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Melissa Shores
Cass County Treasurer

FY 2026
October 2025
Investment and Monthly Report

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF CASS
AFFIDAVIT

Pursuant to LGC 114.026 and GC 2256.023, |, Melissa Shores, Cass County Treasurer and Investment Officer do herby submit
the Investment and Treasurers’ Monthly Report. This report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed,
Investments, County indebtedness, and any other notable proceedings in the Treasurer's Office that would pertain to the
financial position of Cass County.

Investment of funds shall be governed by the following investment objectives, in order of priority: preservation and safety of
principal, liquidity, and yield. The investment portion of the report is prepared according to generally accepted account
principles. All of the County’s investments are in full compliance with the Cass County Investment Policy.

The Treasurer's Books and the Auditor's General Ledger agree. Bank Statements are under the control of the County Treasurer
and have been reconciled; any adjustments have been noted, including any amount that has been identified as irreconcilable.
Irreconcilable differences will be noted and carried in transit until such time as they have been identified and reconciled on the
individual bank statements.

This affidavit states the amount of cash and other assets that are in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of this report
(LGC 114.026 (d)). The month ending balance is $19,772,652.83.

Therefore, |, Melissa Shores, County Treasurer of Cass County, Texas, who is fully sworn, upon oath, state the attached report
is true and correct to the best of my knowledge at the time of presentation to the court.

This affidavit is filed with accompanying reports on this, the 24" Day of February, 2026.

[
Melissa Shores, County Treasurer

Commissioners Court, having reviewed the Investment and Treasurer's Monthly Report on this date, as presented, does herby
approve this report and acknowledges the filing of this report in the official minutes of this scheduled meeting of the Cass County
Commissioners Court on this, the 24t Day of February, 2026. In addition, the below signatures affirm that this report complies
with the statutes as referenced. {LGC 114.026 and GC 2256.023}

R. Travis Ransom, County Judge

o

/,- .;/
e - et
J. [{r@Mts,'C?)m'missioner, Pct. 1 Kevin Young, Commissioner, Pct. 2
W. Doug’Lance, Commissioner, Pct. 3 Darrell Godwin, &mmiss@eﬁ,ﬁcj.A
/’/::J gy
Sworn to & Subscribed to Before Me, by unty Treasurer & Gommissioners’ Court on this 2/4’

Amy Var{jell, County Clerk \ #
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DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE
WILMINGTON TRUST, N.A.

Issuer: CASS COUNTY TX LTD TAX REF BDS 2015 o 111949-000

Dat Principal . Total Payment Balance
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2z 2102016 727500 %18;646-06 38427580 -0 ,236;096-68
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> \vio/m qvs s wa \oi FragviY o4 \spvivs U&7 00 ToU i P RvavivivAY v
6. Q2152018 64-975 00 225 000.00. 220 Q75 00 200 4.2 00000
O FAD > L9450 800 4,585,800-06
o R -B AR
7 U87157 20168 617253700 000 61725700 000 %,585;000:00
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13 08/15/2021 51.525.00 0.00 51.525.00 0.00 3,565,000.06.
7 4
14 02/15/2022 51,525.00 355,000.00 A06-525-00 000 3.230-006-00
T 7 G . =
15 ARALAAGD. 47 QD00 A-Ra 4.0 0N, 06 asinann oo
prv g CUOTTITZULZL X7, 7O Aryviey X7, 7T U V.U e IV, VUV U
+ LR/ Vatatel Faalalnilotal L0000 o0 V¥aloalalniintal Fa¥Watal [aWelniaWalatoWalat
IO UZrTo7 2020 27,77 T [ojeivpvivivmeivg TU77 7T IOw oo palevienviviviavieg
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22 02/15/2026 33,050.00 390,000.00 423,050.00 0.00 1,705,000.00
23 08/15/2026 27,200.00 0.00 27,200.00 0.00 1,705,000.00
24 02/15/2027 27,200.00 405,000.00 432,200.00 0.00 1,300,000.00
25 08/15/2027 21,125.00 0.00 21,125.00 0.00 1,300,000.00
26 02/15/2028 21,125.00 420,000.00 C 441,125.00 0.00 880,000.00
27 08/15/2028 14,300.00 0.00 14,300.00 0.00 880,000.00
28 02/15/2029 14,300.00 430,000.00 C 444,300.00 0.00 450,000.00
29 08/15/2029 7,312.50 0.00 7,312.50 0.00 450,000.00
30 02/15/2030 7,312.50 450,000.00 457,312.50 0.00 0.00

Total 1,303,448.88 5,540,000.00 6,843,148.88 0.00

Effective: 06/13/2025



02/23/2026 12:42 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 010-400
00112 BROWN
00894 RANSOM

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-403
00118 CHARLESTON
00791 GRIGSBY
00908 ROSSI

00033 VARNELL
00162 WATERS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-408
01013 ROBINSON

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-412
00055 FITTS

00050 GODWIN

00985 LANCE

00932 YOUNG

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-430
00523 ALBERTSON
01015 ALEXANDER
01027 DARRAGH
00501 DAUGHERTY
00760 HUNT

00505 WOODS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-440
00072 BIRMINGHAM
00303 BURSON

01017 COCKRUM
00710 HENRY

00687 HUNT

00193 MCDANIEL
01020 SMITH

00070 YOUNG

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-450
01000 BEAN

00476 BLOODWORTH
00122 CASON

00916 COX

SHARON
RICHARD

EVELYN
APRIL
ELISHA
AMY
CINDY

FRANK

JAMES
DARRELL
WILLIAM
KEVIN

JAMIE
ASHLEY
KAYLA
TARA
AMANDA
LISHA

IVORY
JENNY
TAMERA
PAMELA
PENNY
BRYNN
COURTNEY
ANGELA

CORY
REX
CATHY
SHAWN

D

O N

=R wilivllve)

Q ExD™P I Zz2 =2

g g

GROSS WAGES

3,999.
9,866.

13,866.

3,900.
3,055.
2,762.
6,326.
3,783

19,829.

4,125.

4,125.

6,836.
6,986,
5,416.
6,616.

25, 856.

5,516.
2,811.
2,762.
3,807.
3,148
3,310.

21,358.

3,653.
3,663
2,716.
2,940.
3,024,
3,337.
2,763
5,676.

27,776.

4,170.
4,885.
1,270.
4,072

78
67

55
48
89
67

.96

55

00

00

67
67
67
67

68

67
87
89
63

.70

31

07

84

.53

93
11
95
24

.08

677

35

36

68
83

.97

OVERTIME

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

O/T HOURS

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00



02/23/2026 12:42 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025

EMP# NAME GROSS WAGES OVERTIME O/T HOURS
00977 CRUMPLER STEPHEN B 456.00 .00 .00
00806 GERBER KELLY A 3,861.39 .00 .00
00969 HALL JUSTISS D 4,170.36 .00 .00
00461 JONES TOMMIE D 285.00 .00 .00
- 00877 KAUFFMAN JOSHUAH J 4,170.36 .00 .00
00978 LAWRENCE WILLIAM M 4,170.36 .00 .00
00473 LITTLE STEPHEN K 1,270.83 .00 .00
00968 MARTINEZ CHRISTIAN 3,873.82 .00 .00
00701 MIXON RICHARD W 4,448.80 .00 .00
00753 PARO REBECCA L 3,025.41 .00 .00
00921 PARR COREY J 4,170.36 .00 .00
00089 PENNY RONALD L 4,598.80 .00 .00
00424 RACHEL JAMES \Y 4,399.59 .00 .00
00110 RICH DONALD J 4,170.36 .00 .00
00417 ROTHERY ROBERT P 3,946.56 .00 .00
00947 ROWE GEORGE 4,170.36 .00 .00
00451 ROWE LARRY B 7,216.85 .00 .00
00538 SARTOR SABRINA R 4,468.80 .00 .00
00815 SPEAR CHRISTOPHE T 4,319.59 .00 .00
00102 TURNER CINDY S 4,131.67 .00 .00
00566 VALLERY AMY J 4,359.59 .00 .00
00508 WALKER JOE A 4,677.24 .00 .00
00693 WEERTS CHARLES F 389.50 .00 .00
00690 WHITE ERIC R 4,428.80 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 103,580.24 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-453
00845 BLOODWORTH DANIELLE Y 287.20 .00 .00
00937 DANIELS-CLEMENT ANGELIQUE J 3,591.67 .00 .00
01031 FULLERTON SHANNON 871.54 .00 .00
00691 KENWARD AMANDA J 3,671.67 .00 .00
00955 KILPATRICK HALIE 3,591.67 .00 .00
00896 LIVINGSTON NATALIE 3,758.33 .00 .00
00406 STEPHENS DELLA R 4,005.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 19,777.08 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-455
00520 BELYEU SHERRY A 3,858.33 .00 .00
00561 CHURCHMAN BILLY D 4,483.80 .00 .00
00994 CLEMENTS ADAM 3,600.04 .00 .00
01001 COFER DEREK L 3,600.04 .00 .00
01025 DOBBINS CoDY 3,600.04 .00 .00
00867 HENRY LESLEE A 3,640.04 .00 .00
00844 HUEY CLEMIA T 3,838.48 .00 .00
00941 JOHNS JASON R 3,798.48 .00 .00
00900 JOLLEY KEVIN 3,996.92 .00 .00
00999 KYLES TONY 3,600.04 .00 .00
00410 MARTIN KERRY B 3,600.04 .00 .00
00986 MCKAMIE SHANE 3,600.04 .00 .00
00797 MILLER BRANDON L 4,056.92 .00 .00
01003 MILLIGAN LEE A 3,600.04 .00 .00
00897 MITCHELL SARAH C 3,600.04 .00 .00
00863 MOOTY PAULA E 3,838.48 .00 .00
00721 PALMER SHAWN 3,798.48 .00 .00



02/23/2026 12:42 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025

EMP# NAME
00444 PETERS
00957 POWELL
01002 ROBINSON
01029 STMMONS
01023 TURNER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-460
00563 ALLEN

00905 BLAYLOCK
00878 EADS

00219 FOSTER

00306 GOLDEN

00841 MARTIN

00528 ROSS

00943 STUBBS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-461
00534 ROBERTS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-471
004495 MCWATERS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-472
00934 KENNEDY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-473
00976 HENRY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-474
00995 MCCASLAND

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-481
00851 ALEXANDER
00190 PRICE
00940 RHYNE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-482
00136 BASSHAM
00392 BROWN

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

CURTIS
KYLEIGH
COLBY
STEPHEN
JOSHUA

HAGAN
MASON
SAVANNAH
JENNY
COURTNEY
STACEY
NICHOLAS
JASON

TINA

ALTON

EMIT

MICHAEL

KEVIN

SARAH
THERESA
REEDA

GINA
WENDY

L

J

Hn

g o

gy =

GROSS WAGES

3,935.00
3,798.48
3,600.04
3,600.04
3,600.04

82,643.85

4,987.60
5,954.17
2,907.53
3,673.40
2,083.33
3,133.17
8,342.05
4,924 .17

36,005.42

3,941.49

3,941.49

2,411.67

2,411.67

2,291.67

2,291.67

2,291.67

2,291.67

2,291.67
2,291.67
3,250.00

4,833.33
3,623.08

11,706 .41

4,813.33
3,237.38

8,050.71

OVERTIME
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

O/T HOURS
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00



02/23/2026 12:42 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 010-483
00931 CULLINS
009280 ELDER

00801 STABENO

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-484
00997 CRUMP
00305 SMITH

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-490
00846 AYERS

00956 DELESE

00418 SHORES

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-510
00933 ALBERTSON
00794 ANDERSON
00697 HARKEY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-520
00959 AYERS
00911 BROYLES
00651 MILLER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-530
00964 HOOPER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-531
00036 HARROD
00743 SEALS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-550
00975 DAVIS
00945 HERGERT

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-570
00112 BROWN
01013 ROBINSON

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

KIMBERLY
MARY
KRISTINA

KIMBERLY
BRIDGET

JANICE
STEPHANY
MELISSA

GARY
TARA

ELIZABETH

LAUREN
KAYLEE
PEGGY

TOMMY

KATHI
TERESA

MARLIN
LINDSAY

SHARON
FRANK

2=

g =

o g

GROSS WAGES

4,613.33
3,250.00
3,045.11

10,908.44
2,992.92
4,773 .33
7,766.25
3,290.42
3,164.58
5,556.67

12,011.67

17,010.71

4,184.20
7,163.33

28,358.24

5,583.33
3,875.00
3,676.32

13,134.65

5,050.00
5,050.00
3,316.47
2,826.49
6,142.96
1,720.47
1,720.47
3,440.94

250.00

250.00

500.00

OVERTIME

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

O/T HOURS

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00



02/23/2026 12:42 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 010-575
00443 BRYCE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-580
00449 MCWATERS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-582
01014 MCALISTER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 011-435
00923 GARNER
00893 SHELLING

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 016-400
01028 BURDEN
00281 BYNUM
00511 DAWSON
00876 RANSOM

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 016-600
00281 BYNUM

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 016-601
01028 BURDEN
00511 DAWSON
00876 RANSOM

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 017-580
00048 BARKER

00569 BURNS

00354 COLLINS
00223 KLUGE

01014 MCALISTER
00550 MOLONEY
00766 ROWE

GROSS WAGES

DENISA K 3,642
3,642

ALTON D 688
688.

CHRISTOPHE 1,601.
1,601.

481,050

KIM J 1,758
KEISHA T 4,124
5,882

5,882.

TERRI 285.
KATHERINE R 185.
BILLY D 285.
SHA TRAVEN R 285
1,040

KATHERINE R  3,899.
3,899.

TERRI 4,631.
BILLY D 5,950.
SHA TRAVEN R 4,631.
15,213

20,152.

LESLEY A 6,678.
DEBBIE J 4,770,
MALINDA K 4,680.
KAYLIN D 4,862.
CHRISTOPHE 177.
THOMAS E 4,880.
LATARSHA N  3,667.

.91

.91

.36

36

85
85
.25
.00
.20
.20
20
00
00
00

.00

.00

53

53

67
00
67

.34

87

06
83
00
50
98
00
92

OVERTIME

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

0/T HOURS

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00



02/23/2026 12:42 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025

EMP# NAME
DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 019-581
00100 FROST
00913 HINTON

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 020-581
00274 MCDANIEL

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 021-611
00055 FITTS

00425 FOWLER

00990 HARGETT
00749 HOOKER

00026 JOHNSON
00744 MCCALL

00919 PATE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 022-612
00958 DENNIS

00513 GASTON

00047 GOODSON
00904 JONES

00755 MAY

00963 WATKINS
00932 YOUNG

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 023-613
00987 BORDEN

00159 IVORY

00985 LANCE

00991 MATTHIES
00092 MCCASLAND
00910 NOLEN

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

FUND TOTALS

MARY
LAINIE

JOBY

JAMES
JOSHUA
RUSTON
JOHN
ROBERT
JAMES
CORY

BRADLEY
RODERICK
JIMMY
JERRY
DAVID
MARTY
KEVIN

LELAND
KELVIN
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
MARK
JEFFREY

norsrpuw

GROSS WAGES
29,717.29

29,717.29

4,862.50
2,776.29

7,638.79

7,638.79

3,948.17
3,948.17

3,948.17

50.00
3,514.05
2,116.50
3,359.38
4,385.00
4,345.00
3,454.45

21,224 .38

21,224.38

3,424 .84
3,899.71
3,912.65
1,652.62
3,926.94
3,699.96

50.00

20,566.72
20,566.72
3,799.71
4,029.71
50.00
2,253.33
1,484.00
4,525.85
16,142.60

16,142.60

OVERTIME

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

0/T HOURS
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00



02/23/2026 12:42 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025

EMP# NAME
DEPARTMENT 024-614
00147 BYRUM
00050 GODWIN
00565 HARRIS
00655 MAYFIELD
00790 SMITH
00907 STABENO
DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 034-560
00796 CASON
00550 MOLONEY
DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 037-580
00795 RESTELLE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 047-580
00878 EADS
00219 FOSTER
00841 MARTIN
DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 049-400
00535 COCKRUM

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 063-580
00048 BARKER
00913 HINTON
00917 JONES
DEPARTMENT TOTALS

FUND TOTALS

SCOTT
DARRELL
STEPHEN
MARC
DENNIS
WILLIAM

FRANKLIN
THOMAS

KAYLA

SAVANNAH
JENNY
STACEY

ANDY

LESLEY
LAINIE
LARISSA

Q4qEp oo

gl o

Zm

GROSS WAGES

4,907.95

50.00
2,349.00
3,636.83
2,820.91
3,174.49

16,939.18

16,939.18

4,300.00
1,207.50

5,507.50

5,507.50

4,425.00
4,425.00
4,425.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

3,404.00
3,404.00
3,404.00
1,657.02
2,726.29
3,998.33

8,381.64

8,381.64

OVERTIME O/T HOURS

00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

PAY165 PAGE



02/23/2026 12:42 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 067-581
00569 BURNS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 088-400
00993 FOSTER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 091-400
00563 ALLEN

00905 BLAYLOCK
00534 ROBERTS
00528 ROSS

00943 STUBBS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 091-401
01000 BEAN
00476 BLOODWORTH
00916 COX
00806 GERBER
00969 HALL
00877 KAUFFMAN
00978 LAWRENCE
00968 MARTINEZ
00701 MIXON
00921 PARR
00089 PENNY
00424 RACHEL
00110 RICH
00417 ROTHERY
00947 ROWE
00451 ROWE
00538 SARTOR
00815 SPEAR
00566 VALLERY
00508 WALKER
00690 WHITE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 091-402
00561 CHURCHMAN
00994 CLEMENTS
01001 COFER

01025 DOBBINS
00867 HENRY

00844 HUEY

DEBBIE

GARY

HAGAN
MASON
TINA
NICHOLAS
JASON

CORY
REX
SHAWN
KELLY
JUSTISS
JOSHUAH
WILLIAM
CHRISTIAN
RICHARD
COREY
RONALD
JAMES
DONALD
ROBERT
GEORGE
LARRY
SABRINA
CHRISTOPHE
AMY

JOE
ERIC

BILLY
ADAM
DEREK
CODY
LESLEE
CLEMIA

Ao n

na<tgs 2EqUrprmOOU

Jragaow

=1

GROSS WAGES

HNMEFEDNMDN

-~ o~ N~~~

Vo]

229.

229.

229.

404.

404.

404.

114.
337.
11l6.
866 .
.17

284

718.

396.
300.
197.
422.
396.
396.
396.
396.
447,
396.
447.
422.
396.
396.
396.
862.
447.
422,
422.
332.
.87

447

740

281.
158.
158.
158.
.29
126.

158

17

17

17

00

00

00

07
50
84
28

86

31
99
87
08
31
31
31
31
87
31
87
08
31
31
31
48
87
08
08
75

68

20
29
29
29

52

OVERTIME

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

O/T HOURS

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00



02/23/2026 12:42 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2025 TO 10/31/2025

EMP# NAME GROSS WAGES OVERTIME O/T HOURS
00941 JOHNS JASON R 126.52 .00 .00
00900 JOLLEY KEVIN 178.08 .00 .00
00999 KYLES TONY 158.29 .00 .00
00410 MARTIN KERRY B 158.29 .00 .00
00986 MCKAMIE SHANE 158.29 .00 .00
00797 MILLER BRANDON L 178.08 .00 .00
01003 MILLIGAN LEE A 158.29 .00 .00
00897 MITCHELL SARAH c 158.29 .00 .00
00863 MOOTY PAULA E 126.52 .00 .00
00721 PALMER SHAWN 126.52 .00 .00
00753 PARO REBECCA L 362.54 .00 .00
00444 PETERS CURTIS L 158.29 .00 .00
00957 POWELL KYLETGH 126.52 .00 .00
01002 ROBINSON COLBY J 158.29 .00 .00
01029 SIMMONS STEPHEN 158.29 .00 .00
01023 TURNER JOSHUA 158.29 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 3,690.27 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 22,149.81 .00 .00

DEPARTMENT 095-400
00998 BOYLES DANIEL J 1,827.04 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 1,827.04 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,827.04 .00 .00

GRAND TOTALS 674,090.61 .00 .00



Pledged Securities and Letters of Credit
October 31, 2025

Pledged Company iCounty of Cass i
FHLB
Cusip#/LOC# Maturity Date Total
CLOC 11/6/2025 10,150,000.00

Total 10,150,000.00

Account Balances 8,797,900.99
FDIC Insurance 500,000.00
Pledged Excess 1,852,099.01

*All Pledged Securites are secured by Custodial Letters of Credit at Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas.

Brock McCorkle
President
Chief Financial Officer

FDI@ www.statebankofdekalb.com

102 SW Runnels * DeKalb, TX 78559 SRRBAYINRY
(903) 667-1349
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